



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0017-0187
Letting Date: September 28, 2022
Call Order: 003
Contract Time: 732 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Major Intersection Improvements on Route 72 at Route 69

Counties: Hartford
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s): 0072(015)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020801	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	18,700.00000	18,700.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0020 0090086	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	440.00000	3,520.00	270.00000	2,160.00
REMOVAL OF BOLLARDS ** See Special Provisions **							
0030 0101000	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0101117	2,453.000	15.00000	36,795.00	7.00000	17,171.00	22.00000	53,966.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0050 0101128	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	233,000.00000	233,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **							
0060 0107090	32.000	2,300.00000	73,600.00	850.00000	27,200.00	734.00000	23,488.00
CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **							
0070 0201001	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0080 0202000	7,625.000	44.00000	335,500.00	37.00000	282,125.00	30.00000	228,750.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0090 0202315	3,925.000	56.00000	219,800.00	47.00000	184,475.00	53.00000	208,025.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
0100 0202501	3,105.000	7.00000	21,735.00	15.00000	46,575.00	7.00000	21,735.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0202502	5,103.000	16.00000	81,648.00	18.00000	91,854.00	31.00000	158,193.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0120	0202529	4,769.000	3.50000	16,691.50	2.25000	10,730.25	2.00000	9,538.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0130	0209001	11,212.000	4.00000	44,848.00	4.50000	50,454.00	3.50000	39,242.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0140	0211000	412.000	30.00000	12,360.00	18.00000	7,416.00	41.00000	16,892.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0150	0212000	3,720.000	50.00000	186,000.00	58.00000	215,760.00	46.00000	171,120.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0160	0219001	1,285.000	5.00000	6,425.00	7.00000	8,995.00	6.00000	7,710.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0170	0219050	44.000	225.00000	9,900.00	180.00000	7,920.00	110.00000	4,840.00
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	0240030	91.000	225.00000	20,475.00	200.00000	18,200.00	200.00000	18,200.00
	INFILTRATION TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0286001.10	95.000	240.00000	22,800.00	120.00000	11,400.00	208.00000	19,760.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0200	0304002	711.000	76.00000	54,036.00	60.00000	42,660.00	44.00000	31,284.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0210	0406159	1,379.000	195.00000	268,905.00	160.00000	220,640.00	130.00000	179,270.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0220	0406170	1,538.000	182.00000	279,916.00	170.00000	261,460.00	143.00000	219,934.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0230	0406171	1,957.000	174.40000	341,300.80	195.00000	381,615.00	139.00000	272,023.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0406172	118.000	253.00000	29,854.00	375.00000	44,250.00	180.00000	21,240.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0250	0406176	3,260.000	18.50000	60,310.00	25.00000	81,500.00	21.00000	68,460.00
	FLEXIBLE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0260	0406194	103.000	12.00000	1,236.00	5.00000	515.00	31.00000	3,193.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0270	0406236	1,508.000	14.00000	21,112.00	18.50000	27,898.00	9.00000	13,572.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0280	0406314	12,100.000	0.75000	9,075.00	0.65000	7,865.00	0.63000	7,623.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0406600	1,587.000	17.00000	26,979.00	10.00000	15,870.00	7.00000	11,109.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0300	0406999	9,840.000	1.00000	9,840.00	1.00000	9,840.00	1.00000	9,840.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0310	0409001	5,335.000	21.00000	112,035.00	17.00000	90,695.00	4.00000	21,340.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0320	0586001.10	11.000	3,165.00000	34,815.00	6,500.00000	71,500.00	7,600.00000	83,600.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330	0586003.10	3.000	4,675.00000	14,025.00	10,500.00000	31,500.00	9,800.00000	29,400.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0340	0586005.10	5.000	4,925.00000	24,625.00	18,000.00000	90,000.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350	0586025.10	2.000	4,625.00000	9,250.00	16,500.00000	33,000.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00
	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0360	0586040.10	1.000	2,700.00000	2,700.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	7,100.00000	7,100.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0370	0586500.10	6.000	3,700.00000	22,200.00	13,000.00000	78,000.00	8,700.00000	52,200.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0380	0586501.05	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0390	0586601	11.000	700.00000	7,700.00	1,100.00000	12,100.00	576.00000	6,336.00
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400	0586620	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	576.00000	1,152.00
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0586750	11.000	1,535.00000	16,885.00	1,800.00000	19,800.00	1,125.00000	12,375.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0420	0586760	2.000	1,535.00000	3,070.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,126.31000	2,252.62
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0430	0586790.10	9.000	1,150.00000	10,350.00	1,100.00000	9,900.00	700.00000	6,300.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0440	0601020	10,871.000	26.00000	282,646.00	28.00000	304,388.00	20.00000	217,420.00
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	0653001	15.000	530.00000	7,950.00	400.00000	6,000.00	362.00000	5,430.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0460	0653010	1.000	530.00000	530.00	400.00000	400.00	362.00000	362.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0470	0653100	956.000	12.00000	11,472.00	10.00000	9,560.00	11.00000	10,516.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0480	0686000.12	678.000	125.00000	84,750.00	95.00000	64,410.00	146.00000	98,988.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0490	0686000.15	185.000	130.00000	24,050.00	100.00000	18,500.00	161.00000	29,785.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.						
0500	0686000.24	1,032.000	156.00000	160,992.00	140.00000	144,480.00	156.00000	160,992.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.						
0510	0686200.06	14.000	72.00000	1,008.00	58.00000	812.00	130.00000	1,820.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.						
0520	0686350.12	23.000	315.00000	7,245.00	270.00000	6,210.00	88.00000	2,024.00
	12" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.						
0530	0686860.12	25.000	250.00000	6,250.00	355.00000	8,875.00	161.00000	4,025.00
	12" SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0540	0686950.10	770.000	83.00000	63,910.00	25.00000	19,250.00	30.00000	23,100.00
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.						
0550	0811001	567.000	45.00000	25,515.00	50.00000	28,350.00	40.00000	22,680.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	I.f.						
0560	0811005	30.000	154.00000	4,620.00	170.00000	5,100.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	0811101	811.000	45.00000	36,495.00	52.00000	42,172.00	49.00000	39,739.00
	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	I.f.						
0580	0813021	2,537.000	69.00000	175,053.00	81.00000	205,497.00	84.00000	213,108.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	I.f.						
0590	0813031	581.000	90.00000	52,290.00	110.00000	63,910.00	132.00000	76,692.00
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	I.f.						
0600	0814002	237.000	34.00000	8,058.00	27.00000	6,399.00	55.00000	13,035.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	I.f.						
0610	0815200	110.000	46.00000	5,060.00	22.00000	2,420.00	16.00000	1,760.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0620	0901005	3.000	1,120.00000	3,360.00	2,100.00000	6,300.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	0921001	23,554.000	13.75000	323,867.50	12.50000	294,425.00	15.00000	353,310.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0640	0921005	1,934.000	18.00000	34,812.00	16.75000	32,394.50	24.00000	46,416.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0650	0921007	7,124.000	14.00000	99,736.00	28.00000	199,472.00	16.00000	113,984.00
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0660	0921048	212.000	36.00000	7,632.00	50.00000	10,600.00	37.01000	7,846.12
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0670	0922500	376.000	92.00000	34,592.00	82.00000	30,832.00	100.00000	37,600.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0680	0922501	332.000	64.00000	21,248.00	80.00000	26,560.00	88.00000	29,216.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0690	0924002	86.000	731.00000	62,866.00	700.00000	60,200.00	1,000.00000	86,000.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0700	0939001	840.000	100.00000	84,000.00	150.00000	126,000.00	50.00000	42,000.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0710	0943001	824.000	12.00000	9,888.00	12.00000	9,888.00	1.00000	824.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0720	0944000	2,133.000	9.25000	19,730.25	10.00000	21,330.00	14.00000	29,862.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0730	0945301	540.000	12.50000	6,750.00	10.50000	5,670.00	6.00000	3,240.00
	MULCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0740	0947003	1.000	26,250.00000	26,250.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
	BUS PASSENGER SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0750	0949078	40.000	430.00000	17,200.00	475.00000	19,000.00	750.00000	30,000.00
	THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "EMERALD", EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0760	0949160	150.000	13.00000	1,950.00	21.00000	3,150.00	117.00000	17,550.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0770	0949211	3.000	1,275.00000	3,825.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00	1,140.00000	3,420.00
	GINKO BILOBA, MAIDENHAIR TREE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0780	0949248	80.000	58.00000	4,640.00	75.00000	6,000.00	47.00000	3,760.00
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SARGENTI 18"- 24" SPREAD B.B.	ea.						
0790	0949269	40.000	66.00000	2,640.00	85.00000	3,400.00	62.00000	2,480.00
	WEIGELA FLORIDA, OLD FASHIONED WEIGELA, 18" - 24" HT. CONTAI NER	ea.						
0800	0949298	40.000	76.00000	3,040.00	120.00000	4,800.00	67.00000	2,680.00
	FOTHERGILLA GARDENI FOTHERGILLA 2' -3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0949345	200.000	18.00000	3,600.00	22.00000	4,400.00	41.00000	8,200.00
	LIRIOPE MUSCARI GREEN LILY TURF 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0820	0949358	9.000	730.00000	6,570.00	725.00000	6,525.00	672.00000	6,048.00
	PRUNUS SERRULATA KWANZAN- KWANZAN CHERRY 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B .	ea.						
0830	0949606	500.000	42.00000	21,000.00	37.00000	18,500.00	26.00000	13,000.00
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0840	0949734	6.000	519.00000	3,114.00	550.00000	3,300.00	570.00000	3,420.00
	CORNUS MAS CORNELIANCHERRY DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949735	6.000	1,216.00000	7,296.00	950.00000	5,700.00	3,100.00000	18,600.00
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0860	0949742	7.000	1,335.00000	9,345.00	1,150.00000	8,050.00	983.00000	6,881.00
	CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS, COMMON HACKBERRY, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B. B.	ea.						
0870	0949747	4.000	785.00000	3,140.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS 'CRUSADER' CRUSADER HAWTHORN 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0880	0949874	2.000	875.00000	1,750.00	850.00000	1,700.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B	ea.						
0890	0949898	57.000	92.00000	5,244.00	113.00000	6,441.00	78.00000	4,446.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949950	3.000	830.00000	2,490.00	750.00000	2,250.00	1,240.00000	3,720.00
	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST SKYLINE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B. (PLANT PATENT NO. 1619)	ea.						
0910	0949986	2.000	1,040.00000	2,080.00	1,075.00000	2,150.00	983.00000	1,966.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0920	0949990	5.000	875.00000	4,375.00	750.00000	3,750.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	TILIA CORDATA LITTLELEAF LINDEN 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0930	0950019	2,133.000	3.00000	6,399.00	3.00000	6,399.00	2.00000	4,266.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0940	0950039	272.000	8.00000	2,176.00	7.00000	1,904.00	7.00000	1,904.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0950	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0960	0969062	25.000	3,375.00000	84,375.00	4,000.00000	100,000.00	5,500.00000	137,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0970	0970006	237,000.000	1.00000	237,000.00	1.00000	237,000.00	1.00000	237,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0980	0970007	6,320.000	66.00000	417,120.00	58.00000	366,560.00	55.00000	347,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0990	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	195,000.00000	195,000.00	665,000.00000	665,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	0975004	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	665,000.00000	665,000.00	840,000.00000	840,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1010	0976002	2,150.000	0.85000	1,827.50	1.00000	2,150.00	1.00000	2,150.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1020	0977001	20.000	25.00000	500.00	25.00000	500.00	20.00000	400.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1030	0978002	50.000	90.00000	4,500.00	85.00000	4,250.00	87.00000	4,350.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1040	0979003	10.000	135.00000	1,350.00	125.00000	1,250.00	170.00000	1,700.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1050	0979004	20.000	265.00000	5,300.00	300.00000	6,000.00	270.00000	5,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060	0980020	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	108,000.00000	108,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1070	0981101	50.000	130.00000	6,500.00	52.00000	2,600.00	143.00000	7,150.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1080	0992090	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	1001001	1,750.000	61.00000	106,750.00	25.00000	43,750.00	53.00000	92,750.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1100	1001004	1.000	470.00000	470.00	400.00000	400.00	517.00000	517.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
1110	1002015	12.000	1,410.00000	16,920.00	1,250.00000	15,000.00	655.00000	7,860.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1120	1002101	11.000	2,350.00000	25,850.00	2,100.00000	23,100.00	1,800.00000	19,800.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1130	1002105	5.000	2,450.00000	12,250.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1140	1002202	4.000	17,930.00000	71,720.00	16,000.00000	64,000.00	21,000.00000	84,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1150	1002203	6.000	823.00000	4,938.00	750.00000	4,500.00	650.00000	3,900.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1160	1002208	1.000	2,315.00000	2,315.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1170	1003602	5.000	5,055.00000	25,275.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
	LIGHT POLE TYPE A1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1180	1003603	10.000	4,940.00000	49,400.00	4,400.00000	44,000.00	4,800.00000	48,000.00
	LIGHT POLE TYPE A2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1190	1003604	1.000	5,290.00000	5,290.00	4,750.00000	4,750.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00
	LIGHT POLE TYPE A3 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1200	1005590	17.000	3,765.00000	64,005.00	3,350.00000	56,950.00	2,400.00000	40,800.00
	LED DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE (PENDANT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	1008015	30.000	41.00000	1,230.00	36.50000	1,095.00	46.00000	1,380.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1220	1008115	340.000	32.00000	10,880.00	29.00000	9,860.00	22.00000	7,480.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1230	1008117	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	49.00000	4,900.00	47.00000	4,700.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1240	1008127	1,550.000	12.00000	18,600.00	10.50000	16,275.00	11.00000	17,050.00
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1250	1008215	400.000	32.00000	12,800.00	28.50000	11,400.00	31.00000	12,400.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1260	1008217	60.000	64.00000	3,840.00	57.00000	3,420.00	69.00000	4,140.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1270	1010001	6.000	935.00000	5,610.00	850.00000	5,100.00	875.00000	5,250.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1280	1010002	4.000	2,470.00000	9,880.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00	2,700.00000	10,800.00
	HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1010021	2.000	960.00000	1,920.00	850.00000	1,700.00	990.00000	1,980.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1300	1010052	6.000	823.00000	4,938.00	725.00000	4,350.00	600.00000	3,600.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						
1310	1010054	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	625.00000	1,250.00	540.00000	1,080.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.						
1320	1012010	5,000.000	1.20000	6,000.00	1.10000	5,500.00	1.35000	6,750.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1440	1106003	5.000	1,120.00000	5,600.00	1,025.00000	5,125.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1450	1106004	1.000	1,645.00000	1,645.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1460	1107011	8.000	1,545.00000	12,360.00	1,400.00000	11,200.00	1,100.00000	8,800.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1470	1108117	1.000	31,270.00000	31,270.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1480	1108725	2.000	6,350.00000	12,700.00	5,700.00000	11,400.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1490	1108808	(1.000)	11,755.00000	11,755.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	8,700.00000	8,700.00
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1500	1111201	(1.000)	5,680.00000	5,680.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1510	1112205	4.000	19,750.00000	79,000.00	18,000.00000	72,000.00	20,000.00000	80,000.00
	RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1520	1112284	1.000	1,765.00000	1,765.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1530	1112286	1.000	8,465.00000	8,465.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00	8,100.00000	8,100.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1540	1112287	1.000	25,865.00000	25,865.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1550	1112413	4.000	1,300.00000	5,200.00	1,175.00000	4,700.00	1,260.00000	5,040.00
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1560	1112471	2.000	880.00000	1,760.00	800.00000	1,600.00	870.00000	1,740.00
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1570	1113004	60.000	4.70000	282.00	4.25000	255.00	4.50000	270.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1580	1113102	780.000	3.65000	2,847.00	3.30000	2,574.00	3.23000	2,519.40
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1590	1113103	1,125.000	4.00000	4,500.00	3.60000	4,050.00	3.47000	3,903.75
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1600	1113104	830.000	4.50000	3,735.00	4.10000	3,403.00	4.00000	3,320.00
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1610	1113552	790.000	2.25000	1,777.50	2.15000	1,698.50	2.00000	1,580.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1620	1113725	210.000	3.75000	787.50	3.40000	714.00	4.00000	840.00
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1630	1114201	1.000	2,120.00000	2,120.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1640	1118012	(1.000)	28,725.00000	28,725.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1650	1118051	(1.000)	67,575.00000	67,575.00	62,000.00000	62,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1660	1131002	148.000	60.00000	8,880.00	55.00000	8,140.00	150.00000	22,200.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1670	1206023 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	300.00000	300.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
1680	1208931 230.000	66.00000	15,180.00	75.00000	17,250.00	58.00000	13,340.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
1690	1208937 340.000	66.00000	22,440.00	75.00000	25,500.00	58.00000	19,720.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
1700	1209114 9,125.000	0.50000	4,562.50	0.45000	4,106.25	0.42000	3,832.50
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
1710	1209124 8,550.000	0.50000	4,275.00	0.45000	3,847.50	0.42000	3,591.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
1720	1209131 2,570.000	2.25000	5,782.50	2.00000	5,140.00	1.91000	4,908.70
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS							
1730	1210105 2,450.000	6.00000	14,700.00	5.00000	12,250.00	5.00000	12,250.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
1740	1210110 6,520.000	1.35000	8,802.00	1.25000	8,150.00	1.16000	7,563.20
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1750	1210111 5,560.000	1.35000	7,506.00	1.25000	6,950.00	1.16000	6,449.60
4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1760	1220027 800.000	20.00000	16,000.00	15.00000	12,000.00	43.00000	34,400.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
1770	1300002 1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	39,000.00000	39,000.00
RELOCATION OF WATER MAINS ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1780	1300085	168.000	100.00000	16,800.00	90.00000	15,120.00	68.00000	11,424.00
	STANDARD STEEL ROAD PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1790	1301020	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,600.00000	8,000.00	1,700.00000	8,500.00
	RELOCATION OF 1" CURB STOP VALVE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1800	1302039	1.000	135,000.00000	135,000.00	170,000.00000	170,000.00	144,000.00000	144,000.00
	OFFSET 16" WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1810	1302050	33.000	700.00000	23,100.00	480.00000	15,840.00	163.00000	5,379.00
	RESET CURB BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1820	1302053	18.000	700.00000	12,600.00	1,100.00000	19,800.00	163.00000	2,934.00
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1830	1302058	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	230.00000	1,380.00	338.00000	2,028.00
	ABANDON WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1840	1303196	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	7,600.00000	7,600.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00
	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1850	1303204	1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	11,335.00000	11,335.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1860	1303399	13.000	5,000.00000	65,000.00	3,700.00000	48,100.00	5,000.00000	65,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1870	1400101	50.000	200.00000	10,000.00	185.00000	9,250.00	157.00000	7,850.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1880	1400102	124.000	300.00000	37,200.00	160.00000	19,840.00	147.00000	18,228.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1890	1400104	20.000	750.00000	15,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00	232.00000	4,640.00
12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
1900	1401662	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	7,800.00000	15,600.00
SANITARY MANHOLE (4' DIA.) 0' TO 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
1910	1403501	16.000	1,000.00000	16,000.00	850.00000	13,600.00	1,200.00000	19,200.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
1980	0514719	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00
PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT								
		c.y.						
1990	0601502	4.000	45.00000	180.00	58.00000	232.00	88.00000	352.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES								
		s.f.						
2000	0610002	10.000	175.00000	1,750.00	65.00000	650.00	82.00000	820.00
DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS								
		ea.						
2010	0819002	4.000	70.00000	280.00	70.00000	280.00	250.00000	1,000.00
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.y.						
2020	0974052	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY LIMITED METHODS ** See Special Provisions **								
		c.y.						
Section Totals:				\$7,533,501.55		\$7,994,757.00		\$8,115,851.89
Contract Totals				\$7,533,501.55		\$7,994,757.00		\$8,115,851.89

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	56,000.00000	56,000.00		
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0020	0090086 8.000	250.00000	2,000.00	800.00000	6,400.00		
	REMOVAL OF BOLLARDS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
0030	0101000 (1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0040	0101117 2,453.000	19.00000	46,607.00	15.00000	36,795.00		
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0050	0101128 (1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	224,000.00000	224,000.00		
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0060	0107090 32.000	750.00000	24,000.00	835.00000	26,720.00		
	CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
0070	0201001 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS				
0080	0202000 7,625.000	38.00000	289,750.00	28.00000	213,500.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0090	0202315 3,925.000	73.00000	286,525.00	75.00000	294,375.00		
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton				
0100	0202501 3,105.000	5.00000	15,525.00	6.90000	21,424.50		
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				
0110	0202502 5,103.000	15.00000	76,545.00	15.00000	76,545.00		
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT		s.y.				
0120	0202529 4,769.000	2.00000	9,538.00	3.50000	16,691.50		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0209001	11,212.000	10.00000	112,120.00	3.85000	43,166.20		
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0140	0211000	412.000	29.00000	11,948.00	32.00000	13,184.00		
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0150	0212000	3,720.000	49.50000	184,140.00	55.00000	204,600.00		
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0160	0219001	1,285.000	4.00000	5,140.00	4.00000	5,140.00		
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0170	0219050	44.000	145.00000	6,380.00	128.00000	5,632.00		
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER **	ea.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0180	0240030	91.000	123.00000	11,193.00	170.00000	15,470.00		
	INFILTRATION TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0286001.10	95.000	150.00000	14,250.00	245.00000	23,275.00		
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0200	0304002	711.000	59.00000	41,949.00	65.00000	46,215.00		
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0210	0406159	1,379.000	175.00000	241,325.00	230.00000	317,170.00		
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0220	0406170	1,538.000	165.00000	253,770.00	176.00000	270,688.00		
	HMA S1	ton						
0230	0406171	1,957.000	185.00000	362,045.00	170.00000	332,690.00		
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0240	0406172	118.000	174.00000	20,532.00	248.00000	29,264.00		
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0250	0406176	3,260.000	3.50000	11,410.00	26.00000	84,760.00		
	FLEXIBLE PERVIOUS PAVEMENT **	s.f.						
	See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0260 0406194	103.000	33.00000	3,399.00	35.00000	3,605.00		
JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0270 0406236	1,508.000	19.00000	28,652.00	13.80000	20,810.40		
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0280 0406314	12,100.000	0.65000	7,865.00	0.70000	8,470.00		
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290 0406600	1,587.000	11.00000	17,457.00	16.50000	26,185.50		
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0300 0406999	9,840.000	1.00000	9,840.00	1.00000	9,840.00		
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0310 0409001	5,335.000	22.00000	117,370.00	18.40000	98,164.00		
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0320 0586001.10	11.000	6,500.00000	71,500.00	6,550.00000	72,050.00		
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0330 0586003.10	3.000	8,000.00000	24,000.00	10,950.00000	32,850.00		
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0340 0586005.10	5.000	8,000.00000	40,000.00	11,450.00000	57,250.00		
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350 0586025.10	2.000	7,000.00000	14,000.00	13,750.00000	27,500.00		
SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0360 0586040.10	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0370 0586500.10	6.000	8,000.00000	48,000.00	8,000.00000	48,000.00		
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380	0586501.05	1.000	8,500.00000	8,500.00	11,250.00000	11,250.00		
	MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0390	0586601	11.000	1,100.00000	12,100.00	850.00000	9,350.00		
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400	0586620	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	850.00000	1,700.00		
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0586750	11.000	1,375.00000	15,125.00	2,650.00000	29,150.00		
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0420	0586760	2.000	1,375.00000	2,750.00	1,950.00000	3,900.00		
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0430	0586790.10	9.000	1,250.00000	11,250.00	1,180.00000	10,620.00		
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0440	0601020	10,871.000	36.00000	391,356.00	33.00000	358,743.00		
	STAMPED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	0653001	15.000	350.00000	5,250.00	400.00000	6,000.00		
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0460	0653010	1.000	650.00000	650.00	400.00000	400.00		
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0470	0653100	956.000	8.50000	8,126.00	11.50000	10,994.00		
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0480	0686000.12	678.000	100.00000	67,800.00	118.00000	80,004.00		
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0490	0686000.15	185.000	125.00000	23,125.00	146.00000	27,010.00		
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0500	0686000.24	1,032.000	175.00000	180,600.00	158.00000	163,056.00		
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510	0686200.06	14.000	66.00000	924.00	114.00000	1,596.00		
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0520	0686350.12	23.000	88.00000	2,024.00	328.00000	7,544.00		
	12" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0530	0686860.12	25.000	230.00000	5,750.00	275.00000	6,875.00		
	12" SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	0686950.10	770.000	55.00000	42,350.00	78.00000	60,060.00		
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0550	0811001	567.000	50.00000	28,350.00	58.00000	32,886.00		
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0560	0811005	30.000	160.00000	4,800.00	290.00000	8,700.00		
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0570	0811101	811.000	50.00000	40,550.00	58.00000	47,038.00		
	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
0580	0813021	2,537.000	97.00000	246,089.00	84.00000	213,108.00		
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0590	0813031	581.000	128.00000	74,368.00	145.00000	84,245.00		
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0600	0814002	237.000	70.00000	16,590.00	50.00000	11,850.00		
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0610	0815200	110.000	7.00000	770.00	44.50000	4,895.00		
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
0620	0901005	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00		
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0630	0921001	23,554.000	14.00000	329,756.00	16.00000	376,864.00		
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0640	0921005	1,934.000	24.00000	46,416.00	34.00000	65,756.00		
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0650	0921007	7,124.000	16.00000	113,984.00	22.00000	156,728.00		
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0660	0921048	212.000	32.00000	6,784.00	40.00000	8,480.00		
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0670	0922500	376.000	69.00000	25,944.00	130.00000	48,880.00		
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0680	0922501	332.000	57.00000	18,924.00	100.00000	33,200.00		
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0690	0924002	86.000	700.00000	60,200.00	1,000.00000	86,000.00		
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0700	0939001	840.000	185.00000	155,400.00	1.00000	840.00		
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0710	0943001	824.000	1.00000	824.00	1.00000	824.00		
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0720	0944000	2,133.000	15.00000	31,995.00	15.00000	31,995.00		
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0730	0945301	540.000	10.00000	5,400.00	8.90000	4,806.00		
	MULCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0740	0947003	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	25,425.00000	25,425.00		
	BUS PASSENGER SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0750	0949078	40.000	500.00000	20,000.00	495.00000	19,800.00		
	THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "EMERALD", EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0760	0949160	150.000	35.00000	5,250.00	40.00000	6,000.00		
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0770	0949211	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,215.00000	3,645.00		
	GINKO BILOBA, MAIDENHAIR TREE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0780	0949248	80.000	75.00000	6,000.00	84.80000	6,784.00		
	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SARGENTI 18"- 24" SPREAD B.B.	ea.						
0790	0949269	40.000	85.00000	3,400.00	78.20000	3,128.00		
	WEIGELA FLORIDA, OLD FASHIONED WEIGELA, 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0800	0949298	40.000	125.00000	5,000.00	110.40000	4,416.00		
	FOTHERGILLA GARDENI FOTHERGILLA 2' -3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0949345	200.000	23.00000	4,600.00	9.80000	1,960.00		
	LIRIOPE MUSCARI GREEN LILY TURF 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
0820	0949358	9.000	750.00000	6,750.00	753.25000	6,779.25		
	PRUNUS SERRULATA KWANZAN-KWANZAN CHERRY 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0830	0949606	500.000	40.00000	20,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00		
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0840	0949734	6.000	550.00000	3,300.00	558.70000	3,352.20		
	CORNUS MAS CORNELIANCHERRY DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949735	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,010.68000	6,064.08		
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0860	0949742	7.000	1,200.00000	8,400.00	1,055.70000	7,389.90		
	CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS, COMMON HACKBERRY, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B. B.	ea.						
0870	0949747	4.000	1,300.00000	5,200.00	704.95000	2,819.80		
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS 'CRUSADER' CRUSADER HAWTHORN 8' - 10' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0880	0949874	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	894.87000	1,789.74		
	LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA, AMERICAN SWEET GUM, 21/2" - 3" CAL. B.B	ea.						
0890	0949898	57.000	110.00000	6,270.00	106.38000	6,063.66		
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949950	3.000	750.00000	2,250.00	685.11000	2,055.33		
	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST SKYLINE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B. (PLANT PATENT NO. 1619)	ea.						
0910	0949986	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	983.25000	1,966.50		
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0920	0949990	5.000	750.00000	3,750.00	681.08000	3,405.40		
	TILIA CORDATA LITTLELEAF LINDEN 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0930	0950019	2,133.000	3.50000	7,465.50	5.00000	10,665.00		
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0940	0950039	272.000	7.00000	1,904.00	6.50000	1,768.00		
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0950	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00		
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0960	0969062	25.000	4,500.00000	112,500.00	4,675.00000	116,875.00		
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0970	0970006	237,000.000	1.00000	237,000.00	1.00000	237,000.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0980	0970007	6,320.000	68.00000	429,760.00	1.00000	6,320.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0990	0971001	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	361,350.00000	361,350.00		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	0975004	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00	410,463.64000	410,463.64		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1010	0976002	2,150.000	1.10000	2,365.00	1.00000	2,150.00		
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1020	0977001	20.000	15.00000	300.00	28.00000	560.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1030	0978002	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	96.00000	4,800.00		
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1040	0979003	10.000	130.00000	1,300.00	140.00000	1,400.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1050	0979004	20.000	400.00000	8,000.00	430.00000	8,600.00		
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060	0980020	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	98,120.00000	98,120.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
1070	0981101	50.000	110.00000	5,500.00	122.00000	6,100.00		
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1080	0992090	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,695.00000	4,695.00		
	BENCH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	1001001	1,750.000	45.00000	78,750.00	52.00000	91,000.00		
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1100	1001004	1.000	600.00000	600.00	245.00000	245.00		
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
1110	1002015	12.000	600.00000	7,200.00	660.00000	7,920.00		
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1120	1002101	11.000	1,300.00000	14,300.00	1,900.00000	20,900.00		
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1130	1002105	5.000	1,300.00000	6,500.00	2,005.00000	10,025.00		
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1140	1002202	4.000	20,000.00000	80,000.00	22,425.00000	89,700.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1150	1002203	6.000	650.00000	3,900.00	1,065.00000	6,390.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1160	1002208	1.000	2,900.00000	2,900.00	3,365.00000	3,365.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1170	1003602	5.000	5,200.00000	26,000.00	5,463.00000	27,315.00		
	LIGHT POLE TYPE A1 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1180	1003603	10.000	5,000.00000	50,000.00	5,290.00000	52,900.00		
	LIGHT POLE TYPE A2 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1190	1003604	1.000	5,900.00000	5,900.00	6,240.00000	6,240.00		
	LIGHT POLE TYPE A3 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1200	1005590	17.000	2,500.00000	42,500.00	2,645.00000	44,965.00		
	LED DECORATIVE LUMINAIRE (PENDANT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	1008015	30.000	48.00000	1,440.00	51.20000	1,536.00		
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1220	1008115	340.000	23.00000	7,820.00	24.50000	8,330.00		
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1230	1008117	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	52.70000	5,270.00		
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1240	1008127	1,550.000	11.00000	17,050.00	12.00000	18,600.00		
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.						
1250	1008215	400.000	32.00000	12,800.00	34.50000	13,800.00		
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.						
1260	1008217	60.000	73.00000	4,380.00	76.50000	4,590.00		
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.						
1270	1010001	6.000	450.00000	2,700.00	856.00000	5,136.00		
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1280	1010002	4.000	2,100.00000	8,400.00	2,682.00000	10,728.00		
	HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1290	1010021	2.000	350.00000	700.00	556.50000	1,113.00		
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1300	1010052	6.000	630.00000	3,780.00	662.00000	3,972.00		
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.						
1310	1010054	2.000	570.00000	1,140.00	598.00000	1,196.00		
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.						
1320	1012010	5,000.000	1.40000	7,000.00	1.50000	7,500.00		
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1330	1012038	3,300.000	2.30000	7,590.00	2.40000	7,920.00		
	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
1340	1015034	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,162.50000	3,162.50		
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1350	1017002	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00	17,135.00000	17,135.00		
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1102002	6.000	1,100.00000	6,600.00	1,219.00000	7,314.00		
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1104028	1.000	34,000.00000	34,000.00	35,650.00000	35,650.00		
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1104031	1.000	37,000.00000	37,000.00	39,675.00000	39,675.00		
	35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1104033	1.000	41,000.00000	41,000.00	43,355.00000	43,355.00		
	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1400	1104038	1.000	53,000.00000	53,000.00	55,788.00000	55,788.00		
	50' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1410	1105101	8.000	700.00000	5,600.00	736.00000	5,888.00		
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1420	1105103	8.000	1,400.00000	11,200.00	1,529.50000	12,236.00		
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1430	1106001	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,248.00000	1,248.00		
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1440	1106003	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,145.00000	5,725.00		
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1450	1106004	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,840.00000	1,840.00		
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1460	1107011	8.000	1,100.00000	8,800.00	1,168.00000	9,344.00		
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1470	1108117	1.000	27,000.00000	27,000.00	28,462.00000	28,462.00		
FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER W/ACTUATED PEDESTRIAN PHASE (16 PHASE) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1480	1108725	2.000	6,200.00000	12,400.00	6,566.00000	13,132.00		
PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1490	1108808	(1.000)	9,300.00000	9,300.00	9,775.00000	9,775.00		
TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1500	1111201	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,702.00000	2,702.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1510	1112205	4.000	21,000.00000	84,000.00	22,310.00000	89,240.00		
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1520	1112284	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,610.00000	1,610.00		
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1530	1112286	1.000	8,600.00000	8,600.00	9,028.00000	9,028.00		
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1540	1112287	1.000	24,000.00000	24,000.00	25,990.00000	25,990.00		
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1550	1112413	4.000	1,300.00000	5,200.00	1,398.00000	5,592.00		
DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1560	1112471	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	966.00000	1,932.00		
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1570	1113004	60.000	4.50000	270.00	5.00000	300.00		
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW		l.f.						
1580	1113102	780.000	3.50000	2,730.00	3.60000	2,808.00		
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
1590	1113103	1,125.000	3.75000	4,218.75	3.90000	4,387.50		
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
1600	1113104	830.000	4.00000	3,320.00	4.50000	3,735.00		
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.						
1610	1113552	790.000	2.00000	1,580.00	2.20000	1,738.00		
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1620	1113725	210.000	4.00000	840.00	4.14000	869.40		
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1630	1114201	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,898.00000	1,898.00		
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1640	1118012	(1.000)	21,000.00000	21,000.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00		
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1650	1118051	(1.000)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	109,710.00000	109,710.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1660	1131002	148.000	75.00000	11,100.00	42.00000	6,216.00		
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
1670	1206023	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,450.00000	3,450.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1680	1208931	230.000	76.00000	17,480.00	80.50000	18,515.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1690	1208937	340.000	76.00000	25,840.00	80.50000	27,370.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1700	1209114	9,125.000	0.45000	4,106.25	0.50000	4,562.50		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
1710	1209124	8,550.000	0.45000	3,847.50	0.50000	4,275.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
1720	1209131	2,570.000	2.00000	5,140.00	2.15000	5,525.50		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
1730	1210105	2,450.000	5.00000	12,250.00	5.60000	13,720.00		
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						
1740	1210110	6,520.000	1.20000	7,824.00	1.30000	8,476.00		
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1750	1210111	5,560.000	1.20000	6,672.00	1.30000	7,228.00		
4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1760	1220027	800.000	10.50000	8,400.00	17.00000	13,600.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
1770	1300002	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00		
RELOCATION OF WATER MAINS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1780	1300085	168.000	105.00000	17,640.00	40.00000	6,720.00		
STANDARD STEEL ROAD PLATE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1790	1301020	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	1,950.00000	9,750.00		
RELOCATION OF 1" CURB STOP VALVE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1800	1302039	1.000	200,000.00000	200,000.00	112,000.00000	112,000.00		
OFFSET 16" WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1810	1302050	33.000	850.00000	28,050.00	650.00000	21,450.00		
	RESET CURB BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1820	1302053	18.000	850.00000	15,300.00	650.00000	11,700.00		
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1830	1302058	6.000	2,500.00000	15,000.00	3,700.00000	22,200.00		
	ABANDON WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1840	1303196	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00		
	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1850	1303204	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00		
	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1860	1303399	13.000	4,000.00000	52,000.00	6,600.00000	85,800.00		
	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1870	1400101	50.000	205.00000	10,250.00	530.00000	26,500.00		
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1880	1400102	124.000	310.00000	38,440.00	395.00000	48,980.00		
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1890	1400104	20.000	500.00000	10,000.00	1,185.00000	23,700.00		
	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1900	1401662	2.000	11,000.00000	22,000.00	8,600.00000	17,200.00		
	SANITARY MANHOLE (4' DIA.) 0' TO 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1910	1403501	16.000	1,500.00000	24,000.00	850.00000	13,600.00		
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Paramount Construction LLC			
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1980	0514719	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT	c.y.					
1990	0601502	4.000	48.00000	192.00	50.00000	200.00	
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
2000	0610002	10.000	190.00000	1,900.00	150.00000	1,500.00	
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS	ea.					
2010	0819002	4.000	123.00000	492.00	100.00000	400.00	
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
2020	0974052	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY LIMITED METHODS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
Section Totals:				\$8,192,946.00		\$8,249,051.00	
Contract Totals				\$8,192,946.00		\$8,249,051.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum